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Rohnert Park Public Safety 

National Incident-Based Reporting System (NIBRS)           

Offense Summary Report - February 2023 through February 2024  

 

Hate Crimes Offenses YTD 2024 Offenses Reported

0

Group "A" 2023 and 2024         

Offenses Reported

2023 

FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

2024 

JANUARY FEBRUARY

Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Justifiable Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rape 1 5 2 3 1 3 0 6 1 1 2 5 3

Robbery 0 4 1 4 2 4 0 2 2 2 2 0 0

Aggravated Assault 8 10 16 9 9 10 5 9 7 14 9 11 5

Burglary 5 10 9 7 8 9 4 6 3 7 4 5 6

Larceny 39 49 46 40 37 52 50 36 28 41 41 27 24

Motor Vehicle Theft 6 8 1 5 6 7 12 8 7 5 8 8 4

Arson 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1

Simple Assault 26 20 21 17 21 27 24 15 32 28 28 22 18

Intimidation 2 2 4 2 7 5 4 2 5 12 4 3 5

Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Counterfeiting/Forgery 1 7 1 2 4 2 2 3 3 4 2 2 2

Vandalism 10 13 17 16 15 23 11 7 8 10 14 16 4

Drug/Narcotic Violations 28 20 14 24 24 17 17 25 18 17 11 21 23

Drug Equipment Violations 29 19 13 20 24 18 16 27 18 13 10 21 12

Embezzlement 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1

Extortion/Blackmail 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0

Fraud 11 19 21 16 9 20 19 14 12 17 10 16 12

Gambling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kidnapping 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 0 4 2 4 1 2

Pornography 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 3 0

Prostitution 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sodomy 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Sexual Assault w/Object 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Fondling 0 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 7 3

Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Statutory Rape 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stolen Property 7 7 5 6 1 3 2 0 4 8 2 4 2

Weapons Law Violations 4 2 5 3 3 3 2 3 5 2 3 8 3

Human Trafficking, 

Commercial Sex Acts 1 1 0 0 0
0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Human Trafficking, 

Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0 0 0
0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Animal Cruelty 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

TOTAL 186 205 185 182 175 213 175 165 166 189 158 185 130

Year to Date (YTD) FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

JANUARY 

2024 FEBRUARY TOTAL

Crime Against Person 40 42 48 34 42 52 36 34 51 59 45 41 36 560

Crime Against Property 81 121 101 98 82 120 103 74 71 94 66 71 56 1138

Crime Against Society 65 42 34 50 51 40 36 55 43 33 23 41 38 551

Total 186 205 183 182 175 212 175 163 165 186 134 153 130 2249
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February 2023 - February 2024 

 Year-Over-Year Monthly Comparison 

 
 

Group "A"    2023 - 2024     Offenses Reported Feb-2023 Feb-2024 YOY % Change YOY Count Dif

Murder 0 0 0

Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0

Justifiable Homicide 0 0 0

Rape 1 3 200% 2

Robbery 0 0 0

Aggravated Assault 8 5 -38% -3

Burglary 5 6 20% 1

Larceny 39 24 -38% -15

Motor Vehicle Theft 6 4 -33% -2

Arson 1 1 0% 0

Simple Assault 26 18 -31% -8

Intimidation 2 5 150% 3

Bribery 0 0 0

Counterfeiting/Forgery 1 2 100% 1

Vandalism 10 4 -60% -6

Drug/Narcotic Violations 28 23 -18% -5

Drug Equipment Violations 29 12 -59% -17

Embezzlement 1 1 0% 0

Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0

Fraud 11 12 9% 1

Gambling 0 0 0

Kidnapping 2 2 0% 0

Pornography 2 0 -100% -2

Prostitution 1 0 -100% -1

Sodomy 0 0 0

Sexual Assault w/Object 0 0 0

Fondling 0 3 3

Incest 0 0 0

Statutory Rape 0 0 0

Stolen Property 7 2 -71% -5

Weapons Law Violations 4 3 -25% -1

Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 1 0 -100% -1

Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0

Animal Cruelty 1 0 -100% -1

TOTAL 186 130 -30.11% -56

Feb-23 Feb-24 YOY % Change

Crime Against Person 40 36 -10%

Crime Against Property 81 56 -31%

Crime Against Society 65 38 -42%


